Amendment No. 723
June 9, 2016

RESOLVED, that the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving the Compensation
Plan for the Commonwealth, effective August 1, 1956, be amended to provide for the
following additions, revisions and abolitions: Amendment Code 723-1 effective April 18,
2016; Amendment Code 723-2 effective November 30, 2015; Amendment Code 723-3 thru
723-4 effective January 2, 2015; Amendment Code 723-5 thru 723-7 effective May 27, 2016;
Amendment Code 723-8 effective April 28, 2016; Amendment Code 723-9 effective April 21,
2016; Amendment Code 723-10 thru 723-15 effective May 27, 2016; Amendment Code 723-
16 thru 723-17 effective October 19, 2015; Amendment Code 723-18 effective April 20, 2016;
Amendment Code 723-19 effective May 2, 2016; Amendment Code 723-20 thru 723-23
effective May 25, 2016; Amendment Code 723-24 thru 723-26 effective May 2, 2016;
Amendment Code 723-27 thru 723-28 effective April 27, 2016.

FROM TO
Amend- Pay Scale Pay Scale
ment Job Group/Level Group/Level
Code Code Job Title & Type & Type
Additions
723-1 03377 Audits Division Chief, Transportation 11 MA
723-2 40115 Chief of Staff, Office of Income 11 MA

Maintenance

Revisions in Job Code, Title, Specification, and Pay Scale Group

723-3

From: 01511 Network Specialist 1 07 ST

To: 01511 Network Specialist 1 07 ST
01508 Digital Forensic Examiner 1 07 ST

723-4

From: 01512 Network Specialist 2 08 ST

To: 01512 Network Specialist 2 08 ST
01509 Digital Forensic Examiner 2 08 ST
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FROM TO

Amend- Pay Scale Pay Scale
ment Job Group/Level Group/Level
Code Code Job Title & Type & Type
Revisions in Job Code, Title, Specification, and Pay Scale Group
723-5
From: 11710 Assistant Highway District Engineer 11 MA
To: 11710 Assistant Highway District Engineer I1 MA

[1715 Senior Assistant District Executive, 12 MA

Transportation

Revisions in Job Title, Specification, and Pay Scale Group

723-6
From: 48865 Director, Bureau of Community 12 MA
Development, Office of Long Term
Living
To: 48865 Director, Aging and Disability 10 MA

Resources Office

Revisions in Job Title and Specification

723-7
From: 05063 Director, Bureau of Systems, Policy and
Program Planning

To: 05063 Director, Human Resources Service
Center
723-8

From: 43770 Mental Hospital Operations Director,
Department of Public Welfare

To: 43770 Mental Hospital Operations Director,
Department of Human Services

723-9

From: 70191 Manager, Race Track Commission
Office

To: 70191 Manager, Racetrack Commission Office
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Amend-

ment
Code

Job
Code Job Title

Revisions in Job Specification
723-10 04092 Insurance Market Conduct Examiner 1

723-11

723-12

723-13

723-18

04093

04094

09680

22100

23450

44651

44652

47660

Abolitions

723-19

723-20

723-21

723-22

723-23

01549

01870

01872

01878

01884

Insurance Market Conduct Examiner 2

Insurance Market Conduct Examiner
Trainee

Director, Bureau of Postsecondary and
Adult Education

Director, Safe Schools Office

Unemployment Compensation
Executive 3

Vietim Assistance Coordinator
Victim Assistance Director

Corrections Health Care Administrator

Deputy Chief Information Security
Officer, OIT

IES Curriculum Developer
IES Accessibility Specialist
IES Archive Administrator

IES Network Administrator
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Amend-
ment Job

Code Code Job Title

Abolitions
723-24 (1965

723-25 01997

723-26 01998

723-27 49070

723-28 49080

Director, Technology Investment
Management Office, OIT

Director, Bureau of Information
Technology Services and Solutions

Director, Bureau of Infrastructure and
Operations

State Work Program Trainee

Public Services Trainee For Clerical
Services
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