RESOLVED, that the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving the Compensation Plan for the Commonwealth, effective August 1, 1956, be amended to provide for the following additions, revisions and abolitions: Amendment Code 723-1 effective April 18, 2016; Amendment Code 723-2 effective November 30, 2015; Amendment Code 723-3 thru 723-4 effective January 2, 2015; Amendment Code 723-5 thru 723-7 effective May 27, 2016; Amendment Code 723-8 effective April 28, 2016; Amendment Code 723-9 effective April 21, 2016; Amendment Code 723-10 thru 723-15 effective May 27, 2016; Amendment Code 723-16 thru 723-17 effective October 19, 2015; Amendment Code 723-18 effective April 20, 2016; Amendment Code 723-19 effective May 2, 2016; Amendment Code 723-20 thru 723-23 effective May 25, 2016; Amendment Code 723-24 thru 723-26 effective May 2, 2016; Amendment Code 723-27 thru 723-28 effective April 27, 2016.

Amend-			FROM Pay Scale		<u>TO</u> Pay Scale		
ment				Group/Level		Group/Level	
Code	Code Job Title		& Type		& Type		
Additions							
723-1	03377	Audits Division Chief, Transportation			11	MA	
723-2	40115	Chief of Staff, Office of Income Maintenance			11	MA	
Revisions in Job Code, Title, Specification, and Pay Scale Group							
723-3							
From:	01511	Network Specialist 1	07	ST			
To:	01511	Network Specialist 1			07	ST	
	01508	Digital Forensic Examiner 1			07	ST	
723-4							
From:	01512	Network Specialist 2	08	ST			
To:	01512	Network Specialist 2			08	ST	
	01509	Digital Forensic Examiner 2			08	ST	

Amendment No. 723 June 9, 2016

Amend- ment Job Code Code Job Title		FROM Pay Scale Group/Level & Type		Group	TO Pay Scale Group/Level & Type		
Revisi	ons in Jo	ob Code, Title, Specification, and Pay S	cale Gro	oup			
723-5							
From:	11710	Assistant Highway District Engineer	11	MA			
To:	11710	Assistant Highway District Engineer			11	MA	
	11715	Senior Assistant District Executive, Transportation			12	MA	
Revisi	ons in Jo	b Title, Specification, and Pay Scale G	roup				
723-6							
From:	48865	Director, Bureau of Community Development, Office of Long Term Living	12	MA			
To:	48865	Director, Aging and Disability Resources Office			10	MA	
Revisions in Job Title and Specification							
723-7							
From:	05063	Director, Bureau of Systems, Policy and Program Planning	l				
To:	05063	Director, Human Resources Service Center					
723-8							
From:	43770	Mental Hospital Operations Director, Department of Public Welfare					
To:	43770	Mental Hospital Operations Director, Department of Human Services					
723-9							
From:	70191	Manager, Race Track Commission Office					
To:	70191	Manager, Racetrack Commission Office	;				

Amendment No. 723

June 9, 2016

Amend			FROM Pay Scale	<u>TO</u> Pay Scale				
ment	Job		Group/Level	Group/Level				
<u>Code</u>	Code Jo	ob Title	<u>& Type</u>	& Type				
Revisio	Revisions in Job Specification							
723-10	04092	Insurance Market Conduct Examiner 1						
723-11	04093	Insurance Market Conduct Examiner 2						
723-12	04094	Insurance Market Conduct Examiner Trainee						
723-13	09680	Director, Bureau of Postsecondary and Adult Education						
723-14	22100	Director, Safe Schools Office						
723-15	23450	Unemployment Compensation Executive 3						
723-16	44651	Victim Assistance Coordinator						
723-17	44652	Victim Assistance Director						
723-18	47660	Corrections Health Care Administrator						
Aboliti	ons							
723-19	01549	Deputy Chief Information Security Officer, OIT						
723-20	01870	IES Curriculum Developer						
723-21	01872	IES Accessibility Specialist						
723-22	01878	IES Archive Administrator						
723-23	01884	IES Network Administrator						

Amendment No. 723

June 9, 2016

Amend- ment Job Code Code	Job Title	FROM Pay Scale Group/Level & Type	TO Pay Scale Group/Level & Type			
Abolitions						
723-24 0196	Director, Technology Investment Management Office, OIT					
723-25 0199	Director, Bureau of Information Technology Services and Solutions					
723-26 01998	Director, Bureau of Infrastructure and Operations					
723-27 49070	State Work Program Trainee					
723-28 49080	Public Services Trainee For Clerical Services					